OP \$415.00 87216788

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM406920

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
McNett Corporation		10/18/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gear Aid Inc.	
Street Address:	1411 Meador Avenue	
City:	Bellingham	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98229	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87216788	GEAR AID
Serial Number:	87216843	GEAR AID G
Serial Number:	87144811	FLUX
Serial Number:	87144808	SPARK
Serial Number:	87144805	ARC
Serial Number:	86620158	TENACIOUS TAPE
Serial Number:	85703069	M ESSENTIALS
Serial Number:	85141486	OUTGO
Serial Number:	78472852	CAMO FORM
Serial Number:	78472860	MCNETT
Serial Number:	77896765	GEAR AID
Serial Number:	75649719	SEAMGRIP
Serial Number:	75649718	FREESOLE
Serial Number:	75361526	REVIVEX
Serial Number:	75492050	AQUAMIRA
Serial Number:	73381363	AQUASEAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8169600091

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADFMARK

900386169 REEL: 005933 FRAME: 0692

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (816) 960-0090

Email: trademarks.marquette@kutakrock.com

Correspondent Name: I. Edward Marquette
Address Line 1: Kutak Rock LLP

Address Line 2: 2300 Main Street, Suite 800
Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	I. Edward Marquette	
SIGNATURE:	/I. Edward Marquette/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Amended Articles (Name Change)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005933 FRAME: 0693

Page 1 of 1 Office of the Secretary of State Corporations & Charities Division Washington Profit Corporation See attached detailed instructions ☐ Filing Fee \$30.00

10/27/16 3295684 001 \$80.00 K tid: 3354590 FILED

SECRETARY OF STATE **OCTOBER 27, 2016** STATE OF WASHINGTON

UBI Number: 600 496 893

☑ Filing Fee with Expedited Service \$80.00

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Chapter 23B.10 RCW

SECTION 1

NAME OF CORPORATION: (as currently recorded with the Office of the Secretary of State)

McNett Corporation

SECTION 2

AMENDMENTS were adopted on this DATE:

October 18, 2016

SECTION 3

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT WERE ADOPTED BY: (please check one of the following)

- M Board of Directors (shareholder action was not required)
- Duly approved by shareholders in accordance with 23B.10.030 and 23B.10.040 RCW
- Incorporators (shareholder action was not required)

SECTION 4

AMENDMENTS TO ARTICLES ON FILE: (if necessary, attach additional information)

Paragraph 1 of the Articles of Incorporation is amended as follows: The name of this Corporation is: Gear Aid Inc.

SECTION 5

EFFECTIVE DATE OF ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT: (please check one of the following)

- Upon filing by the Secretary of State \mathbf{Z}
- (Specified effective date must be within 90 days AFTER the Articles of Specific Date:

Amendment have been filed by the Office of the Secretary of State)

SECTION 6

SIGNATURE (see instructions page)

This Mobiliment A hereby executed under penalties of perjury, and is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct.

Robert N. Coghlan, President

10/18/2016

360-671-2227

Signature

Printed Name/Title

Date

Phone Number

Profit Corporation - Amendment

Washington Secretary of State

Revised 07/10

TRADEMARK REEL: 005933 FRAME: 0694

RECORDED: 11/29/2016